@

DINNER DATES AND LOCATIONS
ARE AS FOLLOWS

Knoxville - Thursday, January 22
Pellissippi State Community College
Cafeteria

10915 Hardin Valley Road
Knoxville, TN 37983

Memphis - Thursday, January 29
Southwest Tennessee Community College
Macon Cove Campus

Bert Bornblum Library

5983 Macon Cove

Memphis, TN 38134

Tri-Cities - Thursday, February 5
Northeast State, Student Commons
2425 Highway 75

Blountville, Tennessee 37617

Jackson - Thursday, February 12
Festivities Event Center

2625 North Highland Avenue
Jackson, TN 38305

Nashville - Thursday, February 19
Tennessee College of Applied Technology
100 White Bridge Pike

Nashville, TN 37209

Chattanooga - Thursday, February 26
Eastgate Town Center

5600 Brainerd Road

Chattanooga, TN 37411

Cookeville - Thursday, March 5
Upper Cumberland

Human Resource Agency

580 South Jefferson Avenue
Cookeville, TN 38501

Dinners start @ 7:00 PM

Please RSVP with Randy Stamps 615-584-3880 or randy.stamps@tseaonline.org



Regional Legislative Dinners
UPDATED SCHEDULE

The following legislative dinners are rescheduled from previous dates.
Please be sure to check if the dinner in your area is one of the
rescheduled dates below and join us!

Tri-Cities - Thursday, March 12
Northeast State
Wellmont Regional Center for Performing Arts Building
2425 Highway 75
Blountville, TN'37617

Nashville - Thursday, March 19
Goodwul Career, Solutions Center
Rooms 230-231
938 Herman Street
Nashville, TN 37208

Cookeville - Thursday, March 26
- Upper Cumberland
Human Resource Agency
580 South'Jefferson Avenue:
Cookeville, TN 38501

Attendees are asked to be at the event site by 5:45 PM
“fora brief meeting to explain our goals for the evening.

Dinner with local legislators will begin at 7:00 PM.

Please RSVP your attendance one week in advance
of your regional dinner by calling

(615) 256-4533 or emailing info@tseaonline.org

Please include your name and location of the legislative
dinner you will attend in your message or email.




